DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 24 SEP 2003 **U.S. Department of Commerce** FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT RE **IEET** the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). TO: The Director of Conveyance Type Submission Type Assignment **√** New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Change of Name** License Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Frame # Reel # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Conveying Party(ies) Day Name (line 1) CHOINARD, Philippe 09/08/2003 Name (line 2) Execution Date h Day Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) BURNER SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL (BSI) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 8 allee de la Robinetterie (Designation must be a separate document from Assianment.) Address (line 2) 37250 VEIGNE Address (line 3) **FRANCE** City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

10/03/2003 SHAJARRO 00000065 10472955

Address (line 1)

02 FC:8021

40.00 D#

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 014941 FRAME: 0959

DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 4 SEP 2003 U.S. Department of Commerce

FORM PTO-1619B

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number (312) 368-4000
Name Michael L. Kenaga, Esq.		
Address (line 1) PIPER RUDNICK LLP		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 64807		
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60664-0807		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	e document # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Application Number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new Pawas  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Enter the total	pct PCT/FR02/01280 PCT	Patent Number(s)
	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR losed  Deposit Account dditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional	# 18-2284
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.  Michael L. Kenaga / Reg. No. 34,639  Name of Person Signing		is true and correct and any of deposit account are authorized, as  when the deposit account are authorized, as  Date
		V

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014941 FRAME: 0960

Audiney Docket No	Attorney	Docket No.	
-------------------	----------	------------	--

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned Inventor(s), having my/our residences as listed below,
have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for
United States Letters Patent is made; and
DUDNED OVOTENO INTERNATIONAL (DOI)

BURNER STOTE	VIS INTERNATIONAL (BSI)
WHEREAS,	, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a
corporation of FRANCE 37250 VEIGNE	with an address of 8 allée de la Robinetterie,
desires to acquire the entire right, IN PARTICULAR FOR COOKING MOUNTING METHOD	title and interest in and to the invention, entitled SAFETY VALVE PLATE GAS AND RELATED , the specification of which:
	is attached hereto; was filed on as Application Serial No and was amended on;

and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and I/we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my/our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I/we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Philippe CHOINARD

Residence and P.O. Address:

RECORDED: 09/24/2003

Les Bertinières 37320 ST BRANCHS

FRANCE

Date:

08 - do tambe los 3